### 505785907 11/21/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5832735

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
MARCO FERRARI				0	7/14/2016
SILVIO ANTONIONI				0	7/14/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MARC	O FEF	RRARI		
Street Address:	VIA M/	ARSA	LA, 61		
City:	TREN	ГО			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	38100				
Name:	GIRAF		S.R.L.		
Street Address:		BBRI	CA, 90/92		
City:	TIONE	DITE	RENTO		
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	38079				
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number	7	
Application Number:		1511		_	
		1311			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(516)	742-4366		
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s		
Phone:	provides		742-4343		-
Email:		dkno	ell@ssmp.com		
<b>Correspondent Name:</b>	:	SCUI	LLY SCOTT MURPHY & PRESS	ER, PC	
Address Line 1:		400 0	GARDEN CITY PLAZA		
Address Line 2:		SUIT	E 300		
Address Line 4:		GAR	DEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:		33863		
	•= =				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PETER I. BERNSTEIN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:					

DATE SIGNED:
--------------

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=33863\_Assignment#page1.tif

Docket No US National Stage of PCT/EP2015/051192

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Marco FERRARI of Via Marsala, 61 – 38100 TRENTO (IT) and Silvio ANTONIONI of Via Masi, 15/0 – 38060 POMAROLO (IT) represent that have invented improvements in a new and useful

#### DISSIPATOR

for which we are about to file or have filed an application for a United States Patent.

Marco FERRARI of Via Marsala, 61 - 38100 TRENTO (I7) and GIRARDINI S.R.L., a company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, with a place of business at Via Fabbrica, 90/92 - 38079 TIONE DI TRENTO, Italy, desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Marco FERRARI and GIRARDINI S.R.L. its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements, thereon. in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations in part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that We will, at the request of Marco FERRARI and GIRARDINI S.R.L., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Marco FERRARI and GIRARDINI S.R.L. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in Marco FERRARI and GIRARDINI S.R.L. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower Marco FERRARI and GIRARDINI S.R.L., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:

Date: 14.07.2016

Marco 4

WITNESS

Page 1 of 1

## **RECORDED: 11/21/2019**